1720 Riverview Drive

h‘" "‘\ Kalamazoo, Michigan 49004

- - . - ﬂ Tele: (269) 381-8080
Cirarter Township e Fax: (269) 381-3550
B www.ktwp.org

alamazdo

Cnstwacd 8 Lakewood 8 Northw ood % Westwonl

Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Agenda
Monday, November 14, 2022s
7:30 P.M.

The “Regular Meeting” of the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Kalamazoo will be held at

7:30 p.m., on Monday, November 14, 2022, at the Kalamazoo Township Hall to discuss and act on the be-
low-listed items and any other business that may legally come before the Board of Trustees of the Charter
Township of Kalamazoo.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8745752071827pwd=VmpiT1pJN1grN3INOTFZpY0daVmZQQT09

Meeting ID: 874 5752 0718 Passcode: 577006

Find your local number
https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbBJzIIdI
Meeting ID:874 5752 0718 Passcode: 577006

1 — Call to Order
2 — Pledge of Allegiance
3 — Roll Call of Board Members

4 — Addition/Deletions to Agenda (Any member of the public, board, or staff may ask that any item on the
consent agenda be removed and placed elsewhere on the agenda for the full discussion. Such requests
will be automatically respected.)

5 — Public Comment on Agenda and Non-agenda Items (Each person may use three (3) minutes for
remarks. If your remarks extend beyond the 3 minutes, please provide your comments in writing and they
will be distributed to the board. The public comment period is for the Board to listen to your comments.
Please begin your comments with your name and address.)

6 — Consent Agenda (The purpose of the Consent Agenda is to expedite business by grouping non-
controversial items together to be dealt with in one Board Motion without discussion.)
Approval of:

A. Payment of Bills in the amount of $85,262.04

Receipt of:

Check Disbursement Report — October 2022
Check EFT Register — October 2022

KABA report -October 2022

Monthly Fire Report- September 2022
Monthly 911 Report-October 2022

moowy



7 — Public Hearing/Presentation
None for this meeting.

8 — Old Business
9 — New Business

Resolution to approve the Budget Amendment of 2022

Request to approve Rezoning Ordinance 3800 Gull Road

Request to approve COPS Hiring Grant

Request to approve Kalamazoo Valley Intergovernmental Ambulance Agreement

Request to approve the lease agreement with Quadient Leasing USA for the new Postage Machine
Request to approve the Cost-of-Living Adjustment (COLA)

Resolution to approve the proposal for evaluation of the Township Manager

Request to approve Tyler Technologies agreement for Police Department records management
Subscription

I. Request to approve Pepper Ball Less-Lethal Par Plan Grant Submission

Request to approve Records Workstation Addition

ITOmmoow>

[

10 — Items Removed from the Consent Agenda

11 — Board Member Reports

Trustee Leuty
Trustee Glass
Trustee Moaiery
Trustee Robinson
Clerk Miller
Treasurer Miller
Supervisor Martin

12 — Attorney Report
13 — Manager Report
14 — Public Comments
15 — Adjournment

Posted: November 11, 2022

Kalamazoo Township Board meetings are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, or disability. Individuals with disabilities requiring
special assistance must contact the Township, giving five business days’ notice by writing or calling: Donald Martin, Charter Township of Kalamazoo
Supervisor, 1720 Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1099. Telephone: (269) 381-8085
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1152

37032 POWERS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 2,030.00 2,030.00 Open N
MOWING/TRIMMING MONICAK 11/08/2022
101-751-932.00 REPAIRS - MAINT. GROUNDS 2,030.00

CD2045424

37033 ELECTION SYSTEMS & 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 96.84 96.84 Open N
VAT BALLOTS MONICAK 11/08/2022
101-215-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 96.84

INV-02937-M5T1M7

37034 ECF DATA, LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 850.00 850.00 Open N
OFFICE 365 MONICAK 11/08/2022
101-200-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 425.00
207-301-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 425.00

0021315

37035 WILLIAMS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS, LTD 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 1,647.55 1,647.55 Open N
PLANNING SERVICES MONICAK 11/08/2022
101-200-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 1,647.55

81

37036 KAL. COUNTY HEALTH & COMM SERVICES 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 852.47 852.47 Open N
HHW - SEPTEMBER MONICAK 11/08/2022
226-527-811.00 SOLID WASTE 852.47

51956

37037 EXTREME POWER EQUIPMENT 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 31.98 31.98 Open N
FUEL FILTER/PUMP MONICAK 11/08/2022
101-265-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 31.98

51975

37038 EXTREME POWER EQUIPMENT 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 9.98 9.98 Open N
SPARK PLUGS MONICAK 11/08/2022
101-265-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 9.98

61740

37039 APOLLO FIRE APPARATUS SALES AND SVC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 1,565.45 1,565.45 Open N
LADDER INSPECTION MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-811.00 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 1,565.45

61739

37040 APOLLO FIRE APPARATUS SALES AND SVC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 1,831.51 1,831.51 Open N
LADDER INSPECTION MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-811.00 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 1,831.51

26558

37041 FIRESERVICE MANAGEMENT, LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 182.50 182.50 Open N
REPAIR GEAR MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 182.50
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294533

37042 RIDGE COMPANY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 173.90 173.90 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 173.90

43724

37043 GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 444 .84 444 .84 Open N
TIRES MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 444 .84

0892

37044 SHARP SHOP 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 37.96 37.96 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 37.96

367518

37045 MODERNISTIC CARPET, INC. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 425.00 425.00 Open N
AIR DUCT CLEANING MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 425.00

109056

37046 RESCUED METALS AND SUPPLY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 171.30 171.30 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 171.30

832537

37047 NYE UNIFORM CO. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 55.62 55.62 Open N
UNIFORMS MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 55.62

829059

37048 NYE UNIFORM CO. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 132.00 132.00 Open N
UNIFORMS MONICAK 11/08/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 132.00

829067

37049 NYE UNIFORM CO. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 132.00 132.00 Open N
UNIFORMS MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 132.00

829063

37050 NYE UNIFORM CO. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 132.00 132.00 Open N
UNIFORMS MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 132.00

829065

37051 NYE UNIFORM CO. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 132.00 132.00 Open N
UNIFORMS MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 132.00
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829062

37052 NYE UNIFORM CO. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 149.60 149.60 Open N
UNIFORMS MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 149.60

295578

37053 RIDGE COMPANY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 168.98 168.98 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-934.00 MAINT. - MACHINE 168.98

295392

37054 RIDGE COMPANY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 25.17 25.17 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 25.17

1555

37055 PROUDCITY, INC. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 3,310.00 3,310.00 Open N
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-000-075.00 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,758.00
101-200-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 552.00

19368

37056 THE SPIRIT SHOPPE 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 945.00 945.00 Open N
UNIFORMS MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 945.00

110122

37057 STATE OF MICHIGAN 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 175.00 175.00 Open N
RENEWAL - BECKER MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-209-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 175.00

110122A

37058 STATE OF MICHIGAN 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 175.00 175.00 Open N
RENEWAL - YONKER MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-209-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 175.00

22-06-10

37059 KALAMAZOO AREA BUILDING AUTHORITY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 500.00 500.00 Open N
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-310-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 500.00

44086

37060 R.W. LAPINE, INC. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 720.30 720.30 Open N
REPAIR WATER LEAK MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-265-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 720.30

2410761-0

37061 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 115.95 115.95 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022

101-200-727.00

OFFICE SUPPLIES

115.

95
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BFG-429903

37062 BURNHAM & FLOWER INSURANCE GROUP 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 210.00 210.00 Open N
FSA/HRA ADMIN FEE MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-200-815.00 OTHER FEES 210.00

150936

37063 DLZ MICHIGAN, INC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 22,000.00 22,000.00 Open N
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT MONICAK 11/09/2022
811-440-975.01 BUILDINGS - EASTWOOD STATION 22,000.00

1745

37064 4 SEASONS TREE SERVICES, LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 2,800.00 2,800.00 Open N
TREE REMOVAL MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-751-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 2,800.00

INV114246

37065 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 171.96 171.96 Open N
UNIFORM DECALS MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 171.96

79003

37066 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 93.87 93.87 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 93.87

78771

37067 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 45.68 45.68 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. BUILDING 45.68

78567

37068 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 228.84 228.84 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. BUILDING 228.84

78355

37069 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 73.22 73.22 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. BUILDING 73.22

78324

37070 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 258.23 258.23 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. BUILDING 258.23

0497385

37071 FERGUSON FACILITIES #3400 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 79.20 79.20 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-932.00 MAINT. GROUNDS 79.20
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43760

37072 R.W. LAPINE, INC. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 569.84 569.84 Open N
REPAIR BOILER MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-811.00 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 569.84

19840253

37073 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 56.72 56.72 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 56.72

19838540

37074 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 98.03 98.03 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 98.03

X103097944:01

37075 WEST MICHIGAN INTERNATIONAL 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 231.44 231.44 Open N
SENSOR/ELEMENT MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 231.44

10624674580

37076 DELL MARKETING, L.P. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 1,511.68 1,511.68 Open N
ORDER #542092273 MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-209-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES/MAPS 1,511.68

100522

37077 KAL COUNTY TREASURERS ASSOC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 76.00 76.00 Open N
DUES/DEFERMENT AD MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-253-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 76.00

110222

37078 MICHIGAN GOVERNMENT FINANCE 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 120.00 120.00 Open N
DUES - DESAI MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-223-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 120.00

204834254819

37079 CONSUMERS ENERGY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 4,486.06 4,486.06 Open N
ACCT #1030 2066 4423 MONICAK 11/09/2022
219-448-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 4,486.06

206702698369

37080 CONSUMERS ENERGY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 14,512.58 14,512.58 Open N
ACCT #1000 0018 2830 MONICAK 11/09/2022
219-448-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 14,512.58

18484

37081 CONTROLNET, LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 582.00 582.00 Open N
TEMPERATURE CONTROL WORK MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-265-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 582.00
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110122

37082 METRO FIBERNET LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 3,653.44 3,653.44 Open N
ACCT #1883888 MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-200-922.00 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 200.00
207-301-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 550.00
206-336-922.01 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 450.00
206-336-922.02 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 748.00
206-336-922.03 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 450.00
206-336-922.04 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 450.00
206-336-853.00 TELEPHONE 805.44

44094

37083 R.W. LAPINE, INC. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 370.00 370.00 Open N
REPAIR WATER HEATER MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. BUILDING 370.00

44198

37084 R.W. LAPINE, INC. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 2,315.52 2,315.52 Open N
REPAIR CIRC PUMP MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. BUILDING 2,315.52

44191

37085 R.W. LAPINE, INC. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 301.25 301.25 Open N
REPLACE PRESSURE SWITCH MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 301.25

05269

37086 MAFC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 125.00 125.00 Open N
DUES MONICAK 11/09/2022
206-336-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 125.00

23DUES-8

37087 KALAMAZOO AREA TRANSPORTATION STUDY 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 120.00 120.00 Open N
MEMBERSHIP DUES MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-200-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 120.00

S0016553

37088 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 67.50 67.50 Open N
INSTALL RADAR MOUNT MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 67.50

S0016618

37089 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 67.50 67.50 Open N
INSTALL RADAR MOUNT MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 67.50

S0016569

37090 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 67.50 67.50 Open N
MOVE RADAR HEAD MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 67.50
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3373

37091 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 318.42 318.42 Open N
REPLACE BATTERY MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 318.42

3369

37092 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 77.75 77.75 Open N
OIL CHANGE MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 77.75

3363

37093 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 376.25 376.25 Open N
BRAKES/ROTORS MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 376.25

824252

37094 MCDONALD'S TOWING 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 55.00 55.00 Open N
TOWING MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 55.00

829882

37095 MCDONALD'S TOWING 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 55.00 55.00 Open N
TOWING MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-782.00 INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS 55.00

42915

37096 KRESA PRINT CENTER 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 50.54 50.54 Open N
BUSINESS CARDS MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 50.54

2414534-0

37097 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 54.97 54.97 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 54.97

2408188-0

37098 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 131.23 131.23 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 131.23

2411648-0

37099 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 441.84 441.84 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 441.84

551-607431

37100 STATE OF MICHIGAN 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 519.00 519.00 Open N
LIVESCAN FEES MONICAK 11/09/2022
217-301-956.00 MISCELLANEOUS 519.00
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10622644369

37101 DELL MARKETING, L.P. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 1,233.59 1,233.59 Open N
ORDER #530925112 MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 1,233.59

110122

37102 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 150.00 150.00 Open N
ACCT ID #299323 MONICAK 11/09/2022
207-301-782.00 INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS 150.00

40841

37103 DAVE'S SECURITY CORP. 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 395.00 395.00 Open N
MONITORING MONICAK 11/09/2022
584-698-814.00 PURCHASED MAINT. SERVICE 395.00

110122

37104 BAUCKHAM, SPARKS, THALL, 11/09/2022 11/09/2022 8,890.49 8,890.49 Open N
LEGAL SUPPORT MONICAK 11/09/2022
101-200-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 504.72
101-400-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 1,130.00
207-301-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 405.00
101-310-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 2,310.77
206-336-827.00 LEGAL SERVICE 3,720.00
101-101-826.00 LEGAL SERVICES-BD. MEET. 820.00

# of Invoices: 73 # Due: 73 Totals: 85,262.04 85,262.04

# of Credit Memos: 0 # Due: 0 Totals: 0.00 0.00

Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 85,262.04 85,262.04
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User: MONICAK
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Inv Num
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-—-- TOTALS BY

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR CHARTER TOWNSHP OF KALAMAZOO
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 11/15/2022 - 11/15/2022

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

45 AM

Twp

Vendor

Description
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FUND ---

101 - GENERAL

206 - FIRE

207 - POLICE

217 - LIVESCAN/SOR

219 - STREET LIGHTS

226 — RUBBISH COLLECTION FUND
584 - GOLF COURSE

811 - FIRE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

000 - REVENUES

101 - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

200 - GENERAL SERVICES ADMIN
209 - ASSESSOR

215 - CLERK

223 - FINANCE

253 - TREASURER

265 - MAINTENANCE
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User: MONICAK CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022
DB: Kalamazoo Twp

Check Date Bank  Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
10/07/2022 POOL 50636 206435738740 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 101-200-923.00 252.96
50636 201541523232 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.01 40.34
50636 201541523231 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.01 591.98
50636 201541523231 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.01 112.38
50636 201274600900 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 883-520-921.00 29.97
1,027.63
10/07/2022 POOL 50637 2675 FURNITURE CITY BROADCASTING CTOWER RENT - RAVINE ROAD 207-301-931.65 1,687.30
10/07/2022 POOL 50638 093022 KALAMAZOO OIL CO. GAS & OIL 101-209-751.00 77.62
50638 093022A GAS & OIL 101-265-751.00 571.38
50638 093022B GAS & OIL 206-336-751.00 2,225.34
50638 093022C GAS & OIL 207-301-751.00 3,459.27
6,333.61
10/07/2022 POOL 50639 0249-007626222 REPUBLIC SERVICES #249 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-200-924.00 87.70
50639 0249-007626147 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-200-924.00 428.75
50639 0249-007626147 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-276-924.00 52.25
50639 0249-007626147 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-751-924.00 45.50
50639 0249-007626147 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.01 108.50
50639 0249-007626147 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.02 108.50
50639 0249-007626147 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.03 22.75
50639 0249-007626147 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.04 108.50
962.45
10/11/2022 ERAD 10670 100622 ALLEGAN COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S OFORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 25.00
10/11/2022 ERAD 10671 100322 CARLIN GABRIELLI HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 288.15
10/11/2022 ERAD 10672 2200003376 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 467.00
10/11/2022 ERAD 10673 84030261 SPEEDWAY FORFEITURE - OPR ** VOIDED **
10/11/2022 TAX 2214 093022 KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 47,215.34
2214 093022A DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 0.46
2214 093022B COUNTY - IFT 704-000-222.01 1,799.98
2214 093022C COUNTY INTEREST 704-000-222.03 443.50
2214 093022D SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.01 44,600.74
2214 093022E INT. - SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.08 422.87
2214 093022F SCH. #32 - S.E.T. 704-000-226.01 10,613.25
2214 093022G INT. - SCH. #32 - S.E.T. 704-000-226.08 100.42
2214 093022H SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 704-000-227.01 5,666.61
2214 0930221 INT. - SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 704-000-227.08 48.49

110,911.66
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10/11/2022 TAX 2215 093022 KRESA KRESA ISD 704-000-223.00 18,953.19
2215 0930222 INT. -KRESA 704-000-223.02 173.48
19,126.67
10/11/2022 TAX 2216 093022 KALAMAZOO COUNTY LAND BANK DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 0.46
2216 0930222 SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.01 0.60
2216 093022B INT. - SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.08 0.01
1.07
10/11/2022 TAX 2217 093022 SCHOOL DISTRICT #32 SCH. #32 - OPERATING 704-000-226.02 14,744.32
2217 0930222 SCH. #32 - DEBT 704-000-226.03 9,728.76
2217 093022C INT. - SCH. #32 - OPER. 704-000-226.09 137.38
2217 093022D INT. - SCH. #32 - DEBT 704-000-226.10 92.15
2217 093022B SCH #32 - SINKING FUND 704-000-226.17 1,761.29
2217 093022E INT. -SCH. #32 - SINKING FUND 704-000-226.18 16.70
26,480.60
10/11/2022 TAX 2218 093022 PARCHMENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCH. #40 - OPERATING 704-000-227.02 4,388.93
2218 0930222 SCH. #40 - DEBT 704-000-227.03 6,620.46
2218 093022C INT. - SCH. #40 - OPER. 704-000-227.09 34.36
2218 093022D INT. - SCH. #40 - DEBT 704-000-227.10 56.69
2218 093022B PARCHMENT SD #40 - SINKING FUND 704-000-227.17 1,846.22
2218 093022FE INT. - SCH #40 - SINKING FUND 704-000-227.18 15.85
12,962.51
10/11/2022 TAX 2219 093022 TWP. OF KALAMAZOO/SHERINE MILADMINISTRATIVE FEE 704-000-214.03 1,660.33
10/11/2022 TAX 2220 0930222 STATE OF MICHIGAN SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.01 275.85
2220 093022 ACT - SCH #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.04 4,663.37
4,939.22
10/11/2022 TAX 2221 10/11/2022 WYNNE, DEBRA H. REFUND 704-000-230.00 87.46
10/11/2022 TAX 2222 10/11/2022 MOSELY-BUDROW, ANDREA & MATTHREFUND 704-000-230.00 15.73
10/11/2022 TAX 2223 10/11/2022 CASEY, ELROY SCOTT REFUND 704-000-230.00 14.79
10/11/2022 TAX 2224 10/11/2022 SKILLET LLC REFUND 704-000-230.00 64.40
10/14/2022 POOL 50640 9078 BAUCKHAM, SPARKS, THALL, LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP ** VOIDED **
10/14/2022 POOL 50641 100322 BAUCKHAM, SPARKS, THALL, LEGAL SERVICES-BD. MEET. 101-101-826.00 605.00
50641 100322 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-200-827.00 3,040.35
50641 100322 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-310-827.00 2,015.00
50641 100322 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-400-827.00 1,030.00
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User: MONICAK CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022
DB: Kalamazoo Twp
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50641 100322 LEGAL SERVICE 206-336-827.00 3,330.00
50641 100322 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 207-301-827.00 1,105.00
11,125.35
10/14/2022 POOL 50642 100122 METRO FIBERNET LLC UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 101-200-922.00 200.00
50642 100122 TELEPHONE 206-336-853.00 809.27
50642 100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.01 450.00
50642 100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.02 748.00
50642 100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.03 450.00
50642 100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 450.00
50642 100122 PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 550.00
3,657.27
10/14/2022 POOL 50643 207146842463 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-200-921.00 3,066.01
50643 204567235311 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-751-921.00 31.10
50643 205724071925 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.02 254.66
50643 205724071926 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.02 505.76
50643 206969439608 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.03 177.32
50643 202253479472 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.03 29.27
50643 205724071925 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.02 15.00
50643 205724071924 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.02 118.05
50643 206969439534 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.03 21.21
4,218.38
10/14/2022 POOL 50644 2022-09-761 DAMS & ASSOCIATES, INC. TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 101-101-862.00 2,500.00
50644 2022-09-761 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 101-171-862.00 625.00
50644 2022-09-761 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 101-175-862.00 625.00
50644 2022-09-761 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 101-215-862.00 625.00
50644 2022-09-761 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 101-253-862.00 625.00
5,000.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50645 22-940 TACTRON, INC. OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 38.86
10/14/2022 POOL 50646 150921 DLZ MICHIGAN, INC BUILDINGS - EASTWOOD STATION 811-440-975.01 11,849.15
10/14/2022 POOL 50647 R223860-IN FIDLAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. OFFICE SUPPLIES 207-301-727.00 357.75
10/14/2022 POOL 50648 138062 FADER EQUIPMENT, INC. RENTALS - EQUIPMENT 101-276-945.00 280.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50649 1109620100122 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE 101-200-853.00 317.81
50649 0284753100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.01 109.99
50649 0100199100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.02 61.53
50649 0284811100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.02 109.99
50649 0026220100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.02 147.44
50649 0025941100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.03 104.14
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50649 0284829100122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 109.99
960.89
10/14/2022 POOL 50650 00046910032022 GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY TUITION/TRAINING 266-320-960.00 6,976.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50651 2402373-0 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 167.58
50651 2398272-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 207-301-727.00 25.79
50651 2394225-1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 207-301-727.00 35.90
50651 2399353-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 207-301-727.00 196.19
425.46
10/14/2022 POOL 50652 21451 J. ALLEN & COMPANY CAPITAL OUTLAY 101-751-970.00 94,200.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50653 08022022 KAL. COUNTY CLERK/REGISTER OFCOUNTY ELECTION SERVICES 101-215-813.00 1,104.04
10/14/2022 POOL 50654 0010444927 MLIVE MEDIA GROUP NOTICES & PUBLICATIONS 101-400-903.00 538.13
10/14/2022 POOL 50655 36100-2086303E KALAMAZOO GAZETTE DUES/SUBS/PUBL 206-336-732.00 239.75
10/14/2022 POOL 50656 IN0235776 KALAMAZOO LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES MAINT. - GROUNDS 101-276-932.00 61.00
50656 IN0234437 MAINT. - GROUNDS 101-276-932.00 30.50
91.50
10/14/2022 POOL 50657 14-0027120 KAL. COUNTY HEALTH & COMM SERSOLID WASTE 226-527-811.00 634.94
10/14/2022 POOL 50658 091922 LEATHERMAN UPHOLSTERY MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 200.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50659 100438 MARTIN SPRING & DRIVE, INC MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 806.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50660 15499 MICHIGAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPERS DUES/SUBS/PUBL 101-175-732.00 315.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50661 77493 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 42.33
50661 78038 MAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 323.60
50661 77234 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 112.89
478.82
10/14/2022 POOL 50662 3759 PLERUS OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-215-727.00 622.25
50662 3759 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-215-811.00 85.00
707.25
10/14/2022 POOL 50663 3352 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 60.00
50663 3346 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 36.00
50663 3345 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 1,129.44
50663 3344 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 124.24
50663 3354 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 172.41

1,522.

09
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10/14/2022 POOL 50664 3708 ROBERT LAMSON, LLC EMPLOYMENT TESTING 207-301-812.00 150.00
50664 3716 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 207-301-812.00 450.00
600.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50665 98469 MIDWAY CHEVROLET, INC. MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 57.45
10/14/2022 POOL 50666 TKPD-22-1 THE ROSSOW GROUP, LLC PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 2,500.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50667 291037 RIDGE COMPANY MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 97.07
50667 426294 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 428.05
525.12
10/14/2022 POOL 50668 811698 NYE UNIFORM CO. UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 89.48
10/14/2022 POOL 50669 INV-02878-M8R3N2 ECF DATA, LLC SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 101-200-742.00 425.00
50669 INV-02878-M8R3N2 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 207-301-742.00 425.00
850.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50670 01541023 PURITY CYLINDER, INC. OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.00 150.17
10/14/2022 POOL 50671 200659 JONS TO GO OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.00 125.00
50671 200658 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.00 125.00
250.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50672 402968 SERVICEMASTER OF KALAMAZOO PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 409.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50673 0841 SHARP SHOP SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 465.78
10/14/2022 POOL 50674 11864488 SPARTAN DISTRIBUTORS, INC NEW EQUIPMENT 584-698-983.00 9,907.81
10/14/2022 POOL 50675 551-606177 STATE OF MICHIGAN SOR EXPENSE 217-301-956.01 30.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50676 551-606401 STATE OF MICHIGAN MISCELLANEOQOUS 207-301-956.00 735.25
10/14/2022 POOL 50677 101422 STANLEY POTT SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS 101-000-643.00 750.00
10/14/2022 POOL 50678 INV104482 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 206-336-748.00 220.20
10/14/2022 POOL 50679 50016407 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 55.89
50679 50016406 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 55.89
111.78
10/14/2022 POOL 50680 26059117 DORRANCE FORD MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 60.20
50680 26059122 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 55.71
50680 26059118 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 60.20
50680 26059196 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 49.31
225.42




11/09/2022 09:46 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CHARTER TOWNSHP OF KALAMAZOO Page 6/14
User: MONICAK CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022
DB: Kalamazoo Twp
Check Date Bank  Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
10/14/2022 POOL 50681 0336348 GOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPPLIESOFFICE SUPPLIES 101-215-727.00 73.38
10/14/2022 POOL 50682 22289 MOSES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 382.97
10/14/2022 POOL 50683 1122 POWERS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LREPAIRS - MAINT. GROUNDS 101-751-932.00 2,030.40
10/14/2022 POOL 50684 0249-007634440 REPUBLIC SERVICES #249 SOLID WASTE 226-527-811.00 41,150.34
10/14/2022 POOL 50685 100622 PAUL ERLANDSON BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION 207-301-812.01 959.91
10/18/2022 ERAD 10674 201719532560 CONSUMERS ENERGY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 343.10
10/18/2022 ERAD 10675 093022 KEVIN BROOKS HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 291.01
10675 093022A HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 150.69
441.70
10/18/2022 ERAD 10676 093022 DAVANTAE JENNINGS HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 207.83
10676 093022A HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 123.80
331.63
10/18/2022 ERAD 10677 100222 SAM'S CLUB FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 37.96
10/18/2022 ERAD 10678 101322 SEMCO ENERGY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 129.69
10/18/2022 ERAD 10679 101122 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 257.86
10/18/2022 ERAD 10680 120597615 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 87.00
10/18/2022 ERAD 10681 9021004625 THE HERTZ CORPORATION HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 5,855.10
10/21/2022 POOL 50686 59614544 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 14.00
50686 88541139 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 34.80
50686 88533085 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 13.90
50686 88551392 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 20.85
50686 59614545 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 7.00
50686 59614476 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 14.00
104.55
10/21/2022 POOL 50687 101922 MICHAEL DILLON HEALTH MGMT 207-301-914.00 614.00
10/21/2022 POOL 50688 206080019553 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 219-448-921.00 14,642.88
50688 207058271453 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 219-448-921.00 4,380.55
19,023.43
10/21/2022 POOL 50689 100522 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA AMAZON MKTPLC 101-200-747.00 31.12
50689 100522 AMAZON MKTPLC 101-228-747.00 13.49
50689 100522 AMAZON MKTPLC 207-301-727.00 49.01
50689 100522 AMAZON.COM 207-301-732.00 29.98
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50689 100522 511, INC. CREDIT 207-301-748.00 (311.04)
50689 100522 QDOBA 207-301-862.00 13.04
50689 100522 FIRESTONE 207-301-939.00 311.60
50689 100522 Z0O0OM 258-425-811.00 14.99
152.19
10/21/2022 POOL 50690 100522A FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA NITRO PDF 101-175-740.00 143.09
50690 100522A NOTARYSTAMP.COM 207-301-740.00 33.81
50690 100522A Z0O0OM 258-425-811.00 109.98
286.88
10/21/2022 POOL 50691 100522B FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA THE SUPPLY CACHE 206-336-747.00 64.85
50691 100522B MEIJER FUEL 206-336-751.00 48.90
50691 100522B SOARING EAGLE HOTEL 206-336-862.00 1,267.68
50691 100522B WISCOMM.COM 206-336-933.00 384.50
50691 100522B GALLOUP 206-336-939.00 (747.75)
50691 100522B ETNA DISTRIBUTORS 206-336-939.00 188.52
50691 100522B GALLS 206-336-939.00 31.78
50691 100522B WAVE - KAL COUNTY 206-336-960.00 3,040.00
50691 100522B KZ0OO FOOLS 206-336-960.00 97.11
4,375.59
10/21/2022 POOL 50692 092122 KALAMAZOO CITY TREASURER UTILITIES - WATER 101-200-927.00 158.41
50692 093022 UTILITIES WATER 101-200-927.00 713.20
50692 092322 UTILITIES WATER 101-276-927.00 167.36
50692 100722 UTILITIES WATER 101-751-927.00 78.36
50692 092022 UTILITIES WATER 206-336-927.03 39.49
50692 092222 UTILITIES WATER 206-336-927.04 84.81
1,241.63
10/21/2022 POOL 50693 9917162845 VERIZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE 101-200-853.00 40.98
50693 9917162845 TELEPHONE 206-336-853.00 306.18
50693 9917162845 TELEPHONE 207-301-853.00 957.41
1,304.57
10/21/2022 POOL 50694 1768920 SMART SOURCE, LLC, MICHIGAN DOFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 253.72
10/26/2022 ERAD 10682 101822 MIDDLEVILLE ASSOCIATES, LLC HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 2,300.00
10/26/2022 ERAD 10683 091922 TWP. OF KALAMAZOO/SHERINE MILFORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 12.51
10683 2306 FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 13,903.45
13,915.96
10/26/2022 ERAD 10684 102122 SUSAN A MCCARTHY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 40.00
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10/26/2022 ERAD 10685 2293 WOODARD AUTOMOTIVE FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 53.95
10/26/2022 TAX 2225 101422 KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 15,780.68
2225 101422A COUNTY INTEREST 704-000-222.03 309.17
2225 101422B SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.01 17,536.95
2225 101422C INT. - SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.08 342.35
2225 101422D SCH. #32 - S.E.T. 704-000-226.01 1,745.72
2225 101422E INT. - SCH. #32 - S.E.T. 704-000-226.08 34.90
2225 101422F SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 704-000-227.01 1,159.83
2225 101422G INT. - SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 704-000-227.08 23.23
36,932.83
10/26/2022 TAX 2226 101422 KRESA KRESA ISD 704-000-223.00 3,382.68
2226 101422A INT. -KRESA 704-000-223.02 67.65
3,450.33
10/26/2022 TAX 2227 101422 SCHOOL DISTRICT #32 SCH. #32 - OPERATING 704-000-226.02 1,127.08
2227 101422A SCH. #32 - DEBT 704-000-226.03 1,600.24
2227 101422C INT. - SCH. #32 - OPER. 704-000-226.09 22.55
2227 101422D INT. - SCH. #32 - DEBT 704-000-226.10 32.01
2227 101422B SCH #32 - SINKING FUND 704-000-226.17 289.68
2227 101422E INT. -SCH. #32 - SINKING FUND 704-000-226.18 5.79
3,077.35
10/26/2022 TAX 2228 101422 PARCHMENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCH. #40 - OPERATING 704-000-227.02 391.25
2228 101422A SCH. #40 - DEBT 704-000-227.03 1,355.06
2228 101422C INT. - SCH. #40 - OPER. 704-000-227.09 7.82
2228 101422D INT. - SCH. #40 - DEBT 704-000-227.10 27.10
2228 101422B PARCHMENT SD #40 - SINKING FUND 704-000-227.17 377.88
2228 101422E INT. - SCH #40 - SINKING FUND 704-000-227.18 7.55
2,166.66
10/26/2022 TAX 2229 101422 TWP. OF KALAMAZOO/SHERINE MILADMINISTRATIVE FEE 704-000-214.03 447.11
10/26/2022 TAX 2230 10/26/2022 WHITCHURCH, ARLYN REFUND 704-000-230.00 965.98
10/26/2022 POOL 50703 320089 APEX SOFTWARE PURCHASED MAINT. SERVICE 101-209-814.00 470.00
10/26/2022 POOL 50704 100422 BRONSON HEALTHCARE GROUP HEALTH MGMT 101-200-914.00 150.00
10/26/2022 POOL 50705 9643 ABRAXAS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 180.00
50705 9644 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 90.00
50705 9642 PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 314.55

584.

55



11/09/2022 09:46 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CHARTER TOWNSHP OF KALAMAZOO Page 9/14
User: MONICAK CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022
DB: Kalamazoo Twp
Check Date Bank  Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
10/26/2022 POOL 50706 205457129361 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.04 600.80
50706 206524741950 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.04 219.52
50706 204211309799 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 883-520-921.00 30.45
850.77
10/26/2022 POOL 50707 3362425 EDWARDS INDUSTRIAL SALES, INCSMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 45.51
10/26/2022 POOL 50708 0497385-1 FERGUSON FACILITIES #3400 MAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 2,158.42
10/26/2022 POOL 50709 0095704101622 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.01 155.21
50709 0026212101622 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 155.21
310.42
10/26/2022 POOL 50710 2407590-0 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 310.17
10/26/2022 POOL 50711 22-06-09 KALAMAZOO AREA BUILDING AUTHO PURCHASED SERVICE 101-310-811.00 700.00
10/26/2022 POOL 50712 53919 ROAD COMMISSION OF KALAMAZOO ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 2,789.13
50712 53918 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 656.97
50712 53924 CONSTRUCTION COSTS 883-520-973.00 42.81
3,488.91
10/26/2022 POOL 50713 42634 KRESA PRINT CENTER OFFICE SUPPLIES 207-301-727.00 50.54
10/26/2022 POOL 50714 101522 KALAMAZOO OIL CO. GAS & OIL 207-301-751.00 3,955.33
10/26/2022 POOL 50715 A824113 ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 355.11
50715 A823957 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 449.22
50715 A823959 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 479.22
50715 A823943 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 164.22
50715 A823958 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 104.22
1,551.99
10/26/2022 POOL 50716 100622 KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS, INC. SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.01 51,611.95
10/26/2022 POOL 50717 N9615097 QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC. PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 566.58
10/26/2022 POOL 50718 3903 PLERUS OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-215-727.00 3,146.20
10/26/2022 POOL 50719 10192022 AT&T MOBILITY TELEPHONE 206-336-853.00 395.92
10/26/2022 POOL 50720 21-061-8 MCKENNA ASSOCIATES, INC. PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 1,140.00
50720 21-028-17 PLANNING CONSULTANT 101-400-821.00 7,715.00
50720 21-028-17A ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 743.00
50720 21-028-17B ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 864.50
50720 21-028-17C ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 743.00
50720 21-028-17D ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 115.38
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50720 21-028-17E ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 432.25
50720 21-028-17F ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 371.50
50720 21-028-17G ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 442.75
12,567.38
10/26/2022 POOL 50721 818552 NYE UNIFORM CO. UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 246.95
50721 803734 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 140.97
50721 803738 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 185.96
50721 803739 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 89.98
50721 814806 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 438.00
50721 804368 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 141.90
50721 811693A UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 1,458.00
50721 811698A UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 1,420.50
50721 811722A UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 1,458.00
50721 803704 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 119.99
50721 803723 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 101.98
50721 803673 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 113.98
50721 803674 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 119.99
50721 803680 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 221.97
50721 803683 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 101.98
50721 811681A UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 1,458.00
50721 803594 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 140.97
50721 803621 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 56.99
50721 803624 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 101.98
50721 803668 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 233.97
50721 803669 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 119.99
50721 821541 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 1,640.00
50721 826381 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 311.00
10,423.05
10/26/2022 POOL 50722 DC59764 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-200-740.00 332.49
10/26/2022 POOL 50723 70547 PREIN & NEWHOF, INC. SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.01 2,204.00
50723 70550 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 116.00
50723 70527 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 832.00
50723 70481 ENGINEERING FEES 883-520-820.00 1,460.00
50723 70473 ENGINEERING FEES 883-520-820.00 4,434.30
9,046.30
10/26/2022 POOL 50724 120600287 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 80.00
50724 120601283 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 475.00

555.00
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Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
10/26/2022 POOL 50725 100422 BOB & KAY'S AUTO WASH MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 3,585.24
10/26/2022 POOL 50726 02990 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. MAINT. - GROUNDS 101-276-932.00 79.69
50726 01588 MAINT. - GROUNDS 101-276-932.00 98.08
50726 01747 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 101-751-747.00 30.94
208.71
10/26/2022 POOL 50727 300008372 MACP DUES/SUBS/PUBL 207-301-732.00 100.00
10/26/2022 POOL 50728 11080 VENTURE TACTICAL, LLC NEW EQUIPMENT 810-440-983.00 4,749.28
50728 11073 NEW EQUIPMENT 810-440-983.00 36,680.00
41,429.28
10/26/2022 POOL 50729 017231198 XEROX CORPORATION PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 288.58
50729 017231197 PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 441.74
730.32
10/26/2022 POOL 50730 822181 MCDONALD'S TOWING MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 72.45
10/27/2022 ERAD 10686 84030261 WEX BANK FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 1,244.56
10/31/2022 POOL 50731 44836 CHESAPEAKE FIRE AND RESCUE SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 1,500.00
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 122 CHECKS (2 voided) 645,589.48
--—- GL TOTALS ---
101-000-643.00 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS 750.00
101-101-826.00 LEGAL SERVICES-BD. MEET. 605.00
101-101-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 2,500.00
101-171-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 625.00
101-175-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 315.00
101-175-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 143.09
101-175-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 625.00
101-200-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 731.47
101-200-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 332.49
101-200-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 425.00
101-200-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 31.12
101-200-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 2,620.27
101-200-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 3,040.35
101-200-853.00 TELEPHONE 358.79
101-200-914.00 HEALTH MGMT 150.00
101-200-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 3,066.01
101-200-922.00 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 200.00
101-200-923.00 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 252.96
101-200-924.00 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 516.45
101-200-927.00 UTILITIES - WATER 871.61
101-209-751.00 GAS & OIL 77.62
101-209-814.00 PURCHASED MAINT. SERVICE 470.00
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101-215-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,841.83
101-215-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 85.00
101-215-813.00 COUNTY ELECTION SERVICES 1,104.04
101-215-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 625.00
101-228-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 13.49
101-253-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 625.00
101-265-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 150.17
101-265-751.00 GAS & OIL 571.38
101-265-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 555.00
101-276-924.00 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 52.25
101-276-927.00 UTILITIES - WATER 167.36
101-276-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 269.27
101-276-945.00 RENTALS - EQUIPMENT 280.00
101-310-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 700.00
101-310-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 2,015.00
101-400-821.00 PLANNING CONSULTANT 7,715.00
101-400-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN. TWP. 1,030.00
101-400-903.00 NOTICES & PUBLICATIONS 538.13
101-446-969.00 ROAD MAINTENANCE 3,446.10
101-446-969.01 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE 53,815.95
101-751-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 250.00
101-751-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 30.94
101-751-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 31.10
101-751-924.00 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 45.50
101-751-927.00 UTILITIES - WATER 78.36
101-751-932.00 REPAIRS - MAINT. GROUNDS 2,030.40
101-751-970.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY 94,200.00
206-336-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 239.75
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 185.74
206-336-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 2,076.14
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 220.20
206-336-751.00 GAS & OIL 2,274.24
206-336-811.00 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 1,605.88
206-336-827.00 LEGAL SERVICE 3,330.00
206-336-853.00 TELEPHONE 1,511.37
206-336-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 1,267.68
206-336-921.01 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 632.32
206-336-921.02 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 760.42
206-336-921.03 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206.59
206-336-921.04 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 600.80
206-336-922.01 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 715.20
206-336-922.02 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 1,066.96
206-336-922.03 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 554.14
206-336-922.04 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 715.20
206-336-923.01 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 112.38
206-336-923.02 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 133.05
206-336-923.03 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 21.21
206-336-923.04 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 219.52
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206-336-924.01 UTILITIES WASTE/RECYCLE 108.50
206-336-924.02 UTILITIES WASTE/RECYCLE 108.50
206-336-924.03 UTILITIES WASTE/RECYCLE 22.75
206-336-924.04 UTILITIES WASTE/RECYCLE 108.50
206-336-927.03 UTILITIES - WATER 39.49
206-336-927.04 UTILITIES - WATER 84.81
206-336-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 2,482.02
206-336-933.00 MAINT. - RADIO 384.50
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 1,499.53
206-336-960.00 TUITION/TRAINING 3,137.11
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 715.18
207-301-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 129.98
207-301-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 33.81
207-301-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 425.00
207-301-748.00 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 10,201.49
207-301-751.00 GAS & OIL 7,414.60
207-301-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 3,806.29
207-301-812.00 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 600.00
207-301-812.01 BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION 959.91
207-301-827.00 LEGAL 1,105.00
207-301-853.00 TELEPHONE 957.41
207-301-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 13.04
207-301-914.00 HEALTH MGMT 614.00
207-301-931.65 TOWER RENT - RAVINE ROAD 1,687.30
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 5,886.03
207-301-956.00 MISCELLANEOUS 735.25
217-301-956.01 SOR EXPENSE 30.00
219-448-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 19,023.43
226-527-811.00 SOLID WASTE 41,785.28
258-425-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 124.97
266-320-960.00 TUITION/TRAINING 6,976.00
584-698-983.00 NEW EQUIPMENT 9,907.81
701-000-240.00 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 4,660.38
704-000-214.03 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 2,107.44
704-000-222.00 DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 62,996.94
704-000-222.01 COUNTY - IFT 1,799.98
704-000-222.03 COUNTY INTEREST 752.67
704-000-223.00 KRESA ISD 22,335.87
704-000-223.02 INT. -KRESA 241.13
704-000-225.01 SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 62,414.14
704-000-225.04 ACT - SCH #01 - S.E.T. 4,663.37
704-000-225.08 INT. - SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 765.23
704-000-226.01 SCH. #32 - S.E.T. 12,358.97
704-000-226.02 SCH. #32 - OPERATING 15,871.40
704-000-226.03 SCH. #32 - DEBT 11,329.00
704-000-226.08 INT. - SCH. #32 - S.E.T. 135.32
704-000-226.09 INT. - SCH. #32 - OPER. 159.93
704-000-226.10 INT. - SCH. #32 - DEBT 124.16



11/09/2022 09:46 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CHARTER TOWNSHP OF KALAMAZOO
User: MONICAK CHECK DATE FROM 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022
DB: Kalamazoo Twp
Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL Amount
704-000-226.17 SCH #32 - SINKING FUND 2,050.97
704-000-226.18 INT. -SCH. #32 - SINKING FUND 22.49
704-000-227.01 SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 6,826.44
704-000-227.02 SCH. #40 - OPERATING 4,780.18
704-000-227.03 SCH. #40 - DEBT 7,975.52
704-000-227.08 INT. - SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 71.72
704-000-227.09 INT. - SCH. #40 - OPER. 42.18
704-000-227.10 INT. - SCH. #40 - DEBT 83.79
704-000-227.17 PARCHMENT SD #40 - SINKING FUND 2,224.10
704-000-227.18 INT. - SCH #40 - SINKING FUND 23.40
704-000-230.00 REFUND 1,148.36
727-000-253.00 FORFEITURE - OPR 16,602.08
727-000-271.00 HIDTA MONEY 9,216.58
810-440-983.00 NEW EQUIPMENT 41,429.28
811-440-975.01 BUILDINGS - EASTWOOD STATION 11,849.15
883-520-820.00 ENGINEERING FEES 5,894.30
883-520-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 60.42
883-520-973.00 CONSTRUCTION COSTS 42.81
TOTAL 645,589.48



11/09/2022 Check Register Report For

For Check Dates 10/01/2022 to 10/31/2022

Check Physical Direct
Check Date Check Numbet Name Gross  Check Amount Deposit
10/31/2022 EMPLOYEE DIRECT DEPOSITS 388,673.03 0.00 273,642.46
10/25/2022 50695 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO 447.59 447.59 0.00
10/25/2022 50696 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICH 32,539.11 32,539.11 0.00
10/25/2022 50697 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN 4,685.16 4,685.16 0.00
10/25/2022 50698 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGAN 503.57 503.57 0.00
10/25/2022 50699 BLUE CARE NETWORK 31,223.55 31,223.55 0.00
10/11/2022 EFT2135 BURNHAM & FLOWER GROUP 906.68 906.68 0.00
10/25/2022 EFT2143 BURNHAM & FLOWER GROUP 906.68 906.68 0.00
10/25/2022 50700 COLONIAL LIFE 618.34 618.34 0.00
10/25/2022 EFT2144 EW FIRE DUES 120.00 120.00 0.00
10/11/2022 EFT2136 MISDU 265.52 265.52 0.00
10/25/2022 EFT2145 MISDU 265.52 265.52 0.00
10/25/2022 50702 FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE #98 1,821.96 1,821.96 0.00
10/11/2022 EFT2137 IRS 43,675.70 43,675.70 0.00
10/25/2022 EFT2146 IRS 46,313.60 46,313.60 0.00
10/11/2022 EFT2138 KTPOA 300.00 300.00 0.00
10/11/2022 EFT2139 MERS 47,469.35 47,469.35 0.00
10/25/2022 EFT2147 MERS 646.80 646.80 0.00
10/11/2022 EFT2140 ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. 6,808.86 6,808.86 0.00
10/25/2022 EFT2148 ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. 8,153.79 8,153.79 0.00
10/11/2022 EFT2141 ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. 6,852.76 6,852.76 0.00
10/25/2022 EFT2149 ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. 11,651.03 11,651.03 0.00
10/25/2022 EFT2150 NW FIRE DUES 280.00 280.00 0.00
10/25/2022 50701 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY PC 5,299.63 5,299.63 0.00
10/11/2022 EFT2142 STATE OF MICHIGAN 16,260.64 16,260.64 0.00
10/25/2022 EFT2151 WW FIRE DUES 381.06 381.06 0.00



10/31/2022 VENDOR DISBURSEMENTS 268,396.90 268,396.90 0.00

10/31/2022 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 657,069.93 268,396.90 273,642.46



KABA M

Xatmazoa Area Duilding Authority

2022 MONTHLY PERMITS BY JURISDICTION

MONTH OF OCTOBER 2022
___JURISDICTION PERMIT CATEGORY # PERMITS | PERMIT REVENUE

COMSTOCK BUILDING 11] 3 2,760
COMSTOCK ELECTRICAL 18] ¢ 2,514
COMSTOCK MECHANICAL 15] $ 3,125
COMSTOCK PLUMBING -1 % -
COMSTOCK SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 413 400
COMSTOCK SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 -
TOTAL COMSTOCK R 48| s 8,799
KALAMAZOO BUILDING 714 1,356
KALAMAZOO ELECTRICAL 20| $ 2,662
KALAMAZOO MECHANICAL 29| ¢ 4,288
KALAMAZOO PLUMBING 13] ¢ 2,163
KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 5] % 500
KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 21 110
TOTAL KALAMAZOO _ B 76| $ 1,079
PARCHMENT BUILDING 1] ¢ 176
PARCHMENT ELECTRICAL 2] ¢ 215
PARCHMENT MECHANICAL 3] ¢ 425
PARCHMENT PLUMBING 1] s 105
PARCHMENT SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 1] ¢ 100
PARCHMENT SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -l ¢ -
TOTAL PARCHMENT T 8| % 1,021
PINE GROVE BUILDING 4] ¢ 887
PINE GROVE ELECTRICAL 11] ¢ 1,526
PINE GROVE MECHANICAL 5] ¢ 756
PINE GROVE PLUMBING -13 -
PINE GROVE SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 1| ¢ 100
PINE GROVE SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 3 -
TOTAL PINE GROVE : 21| 3 3,269
RICHLAND BUILDING 11] ¢ 5,129
RICHLAND ELECTRICAL 9l ¢ 1,958
RICHLAND MECHANICAL 17] $ 3,367
RICHLAND PLUMBING 10] ¢ 2,195
RICHLAND SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 1] ¢ 100
RICHLAND SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 3% -
TOTAL RICHLAND 48| $ 12,749
RICHLAND VILLAGE BUILDING -13 =
RICHLAND VILLAGE ELECTRICAL -1 -
RICHLAND VILLAGE MECHANICAL 1| ¢ 130
RICHLAND VILLAGE PLUMBING -1 3 -
RICHLAND VILLAGE SPECIAL - JURISDICTION -l ¢ -
RICHLAND VILLAGE SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 3 -
TOTAL RICHLAND VILLAGE il s 130
TOTAL 202| $ 37,047

REVENUE REVENUE

OCTOBER 2021 % PREV YEAR MONTH
$ 50,799 72.9%
PERMITS PERMITS
OCTOBER 2021 % 2021 - YTD
202 100%




KABA Y

ila=izes Lrea Butdeng Aatoartty

2022 MONTHLY PERMITS BY JURISDICTION

- YEARTO DATE AS OF: OCTOBER 2022

JURISDICTION PERMIT CATEGORY # PERMITS | PERMIT REVENUE
COMSTOCK BUILDING 137 $ 185,332
COMSTOCK ELECTRICAL 177 $ 39,616
COMSTOCK MECHANICAL 156 $ 41,727
COMSTOCK PLUMBING 58 $ 9,830
COMSTOCK SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 20 $ 2,000
COMSTOCK SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 8 $ 440

_ TOTAL COMSTOCK SO 556  [$ = 278945 |
KALAMAZOO BUILDING 150 $ 28,736
KALAMAZOO ELECTRICAL 195 $ 32,103
KALAMAZOO MECHANICAL 250 $ 39,379
KALAMAZOO PLUMBING 98 $ 13,539
KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 52 $ 5,200

__KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 4 $ 220

TOTAL KALAMAZOO RS 76 s 119397
PARCHMENT BUILDING 14 $ 2,041
PARCHMENT ELECTRICAL 22 $ 2,958
PARCHMENT MECHANICAL 22 $ 2,814
PARCHMENT PLUMBING 6 $ 804
PARCHMENT SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 9 $ 900

SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 1 $ 55

Rl : 74 $ 9,572 |

BUILDING 36 $ 18,206

PINE GROVE ELECTRICAL 61 $ 9,858
PINE GROVE MECHANICAL 62 $ 10,053
PINE GROVE PLUMBING 16 $ 3,537
PINE GROVE SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 1 g 100
PINE GROVE SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 0 g 2

DTAL PINE GROV ST ' 176 $ 41,754 |
RICHLAND BUILDING 124 $ 77,602
RICHLAND ELECTRICAL 141 $ 32,517
RICHLAND MECHANICAL 165 $ 35,048
RICHLAND PLUMBING 94 $ 18,669
RICHLAND SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 4 b 400
RICHLAND SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 3 4 165

TOTAL RICHLAND : AT 531 $ 164,401
RICHLAND VILLAGE BUILDING 13 $ 2,425
RICHLAND VILLAGE ELECTRICAL 10 $ 1,313
RICHLAND VILLAGE MECHANICAL 18 $ 2,467
RICHLAND VILLAGE PLUMBING 5 $ 620
RICHLAND VILLAGE SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 0 $ =
RICHLAND VILLAGE SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 0 $ =

TOTAL RICHLAND VILLAGE A TS a6 3 6,825
TOTAL KABA YTD 2132 620,674.10
REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE
% 2022 YTD
YTD - OCTOBER 2021 % 2021 - YTD sUnCET
$ 544,793 113.9% 120.0%
PERMITS PERMITS
YTD - OCTOBER 2021 % 2021 - YTD
2018 105.6%
2022 MONTHLY CUMULATIVE TOTALS
# PERMITS REVENUE
176 | $ 45,738 JAN
190 | $ 49,367 FEB
217 | $ 52,589 MAR
201 [ $ 77,431 APR
219 [ $ 51,760 MAY
267 | $ 154,211 JUN
224 [ $ 49,359 UL
224 [ $ 49,359 AUG
212 [ $ 53,813 SEP
202 [ $ 37,047 ocT
- $ - NOV
R E - DEC
2,132 | § 620,674 2022



il ATOD 11/01/2022

Special Permit

Permit # Job Address Parcel Number Owner Contractor Date Entere Fee Total Due
PS21-06-071 3519 E MICHIGAN AVE 06-13-475-010 LEWIS, RONALD E. 06/30/2021 100.00
:Work Description: Property Maintenance Request from Kalamazoo Township
’/} Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 10/07/2022
Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 11/30/2021
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 06/30/2021
PS21-06-086 562 DAYTON AVE 06-13-130-770 HAYES, MARGARET 08/17/2021 100.00
Work Description:  Property Maintenance request from Kalamazoo -
Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 10/24/2022
b LA
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 09/30/2021
PS22-06-045 1208 Bixby 06-11-470-030 KZ1 HUMPHREY WOO 08/02/2022 100.00
Wotk Description:  Property Maintenance request from Kalamazoo h
Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 10/21/2022
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 08/04/2022
P§522-06-051 200 LAKE FOREST BLVD 06-17-380-012 LAKE BOREST KATAM 09/15/2022 100.00
Wotk Desctiption: Property Maintenance request from Kalamazoo -
Address: 465 Lake Forest Blvd (Building 13)
Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 10/19/2022
o FO———————
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 09/20/2022
P522-06-066 2028 Colgrove Bldg 8 06-11-430-025 LAKEVIEW RESIDENC 10/21/2022 100.00

\/ Work Description:  Property Maintenance request from Kalamazoo for Apt 216

Jurisdiction request Completed: 10/26/2022
phedeatt et

Total Permits: 5
Population: All Records

Total Fees Due: $500.00




Permit.PermitType = Special
Permit AND

GovernmentUnitList. UnitCode = 6
AND

Permit.Status = HOLD (FEE)
AND

Permit.Category = Jurisdiction
Request




Monthly Special Permit - Owner Request 11/01/2022

Special Permit

Permit # Job Address Parcel Number Owner Date Entered Fee Total
PS22-06-057 3115 MAPLE AVE 06-01-440-450 BRINDLEY, JOANNE 10/04/2022 $55.00
Work Description: Meter socket inspection for barn
New owner: Mirna Valadez
Inspections: 10/10/2022 Meter Socket Inspection Disapproved
PS$22-06-060 2424 Texel 06-12-310-011 Gull Pointe Rentals LLC 10/10/2022 $55.00
Work Description: Plumbing Consultation
Inspections: 10/12/2022 Consultation Approved
Total Permits For Type: 2
Total Fees For Type: $110.00

Report Summary

Population: All Records Grand Total Fees: $110.00

Permit.Datelssued Between S0 2
10/1/2022 12:00:00 AM AND Grand TOtal Permlts.

10/31/2022 11:59:59 PM
AND
Permit.Category
Inspection OR
Permit.Category = Hood
Suppression OR

Permit.Category = Special Permit
OR

Permit.Category = Owner Request

Meter Socket



Permit List 11/01/2022

Building
Permit # Job Address Parcel Number Owner Contractor Issue Date Fee Total Const. Value
PB22-06-425 3218 ASHBY LN. 06-05-315-480 ZBLEWSKI, BENJAMIIN Matrix Basement Syst  10/12/2022 $223.00 $22,050

Work Desctiption: 630 s/f basement finish that includes a living area, gym and full bathroom.

Must meet 2015 MRC code requirements.

PB22-06-455 2815 GULL RD 06-01-380-081 SINGH, GURMUKH 10/18/2022 $155.00 $0
Work Description: Demolish and remove dwelling and attached garage.
PB22-06-488 1817 COLGROVE AVE 06-11-435-240 COX, EARL II & NIKKI 10/26/2022 $78.00 $0
Work Description: Demolish and remove existing 20' x20' detached garage.
PB22-06-491 625 LUM AVE 06-13-123-080 BRENT UFKES 10/28/2022 $223.00 $0
Work Description: Interior and extetior renovation, strip intetior to bare framing, new electtical and plumbing, insulation and wall/ceiling coverings. Structural repair to first floor
framing, alter closet layout in bedroom and new window and doors, alter door openings as necessary.
NO CHANGE TO NUMBER OF BEDROOMS OR BATHS
PB22-06-493 4818 WESTON AVE 06-06-315-113 KILMARTIN, TIMOTHY MEC Contracting 10/21/2022 $231.00 $0
Work Desctiption: Kitchen remodel new cabinets, remove bulkhead, modify one wall, no change to layout. Main floor bathroom renovation to include new fiberglass tub/shower
surround, new toilet, vanity and flooring. no change to floor plan possible recessed medecine cabinet per plans.
PB22-06-501 445 N CLARENDON ST 06-17-431-050 R.T. WOODWARD, ILI.C  David Vincent 10/27/2022 $223.00 $0
Work Description: Kitchen remodel, widen kitchen entry from 36" to 48" per plans.

Basement finish of possible bedrooms. To be verified on initial inspection.
ANY MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING WORK REQUIRES SEPARATE PERMITS.
ABOVE WORK STARTED WITHOUT PERMITS.

DRAWINGS OF BASEMENT ROOMS TO BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO C OF O BEING ISSUED.

PB22-06-502 605 ARTHUR AVE 06-13-135-660



Work Description:
per plans.

Interior and extetiot renovation to include new windows and doors, siding, reframe water damaged walls and kitchen/living room opening, reframe 2nd floor closets

Population: All Records

Permit.Datelssued Between
10/1/2022 12:00:00 AM AND
10/31/2022 11:59:59 PM AND
Permit.PermitType = Building
AND
GovernmentUnitList.UnitCode =
6 AND

Permit.BasicUsage = Residential

Total Permits For Type: 7
Total Fees For Type: $1,356.00
Total Const. Value For Type: $22,050

Report Summary

$1,356.00
7

Grand Total Fees:
Grand Total Permits:

Grand Total Const. Value: $22,050



INC. NO

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

KALAMAZOO TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE REPORT: SEPTEMBER 2022

TYPE OF CALL

STA.

STA. 2

STA. 3

STA. 4

COMSTK

OSH

CITY

TOTALS

BURNING COMPLAINT

N

FALL

N

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

ALTERED MENTAL STATUS

ALTERED MENTAL STATUS

ALTERED MENTAL STATUS

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

)]

SICK PERSON

»

UNCONSCIOUS

CONVULSIONS/SEIZURE

EMS ALARM

CANCELLED EN ROUTE

N

SICK PERSON

FALL

FORCIBLE ENTRY

»

BURNING COMPLAINT

~

LIFT ASSIST

WIRES DOWN/ARCING

EMS ALARM

[e]

O ANNONOBRNDNANOODOAOOARWHNN

FIRE ALARM

-
o

CHEST PAIN

AID GIVEN - FIRE

ALTERED MENTAL STATUS

FIRE ALARM

w

GAS LEAK

BURNING COMPLAINT

UNCONSCIOUS

UNCONSCIOUS

()]

WIRES DOWN/ARCING

w

OVERDOSE/POISONING

UNCONSCIOUS

CARDIAC ARREST

BREATHING PROBLEM

BURNING COMPLAINT

CHEST PAIN

N

BREATHING PROBLEM

QDD OPBRNANWOAODRDOWWOO O




KALAMAZOO TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE REPORT: SEPTEMBER 2022

SUB TOTAL 29 58 0 87 4 0 0 178




INC. NO
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2026

**2027**
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2039

KALAMAZOO TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE REPORT: SEPTEMBER 2022

TYPE OF CALL

STA.

STA. 2

STA. 3

STA. 4

COMSTK

OSH

CITY

TOTALS

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

12

12

WIRES DOWN/ARCING

5

SMOKE INVESTIGATION

N

SICK PERSON

WIRES DOWN/ARCING

[{e]}{e]

EMS ALARM

10

-
o

DUMPSTER FIRE

CONVULSIONS/SEIZURE

WIRES DOWN/ARCING

FIRE ALARM

BREATHING PROBLEM

CHEST PAIN

CONVULSIONS/SEIZURE

HEMORRHAGE/LACERATION

CANCELLED EN ROUTE

SICK PERSON

S, 2O wWwo o A~ANO

FIRE ALARM

Al

[N
—_

UNCONSCIOUS

NOTHING FOUND/ARRIVAL

CANCELLED EN ROUTE

CANCELLED EN ROUTE

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

FALL

EMS ALARM

Al

VEHICLE FIRE

[ee]

BREATHING PROBLEM

BURNING COMPLAINT

BREATHING PROBLEM

UNCONSCIOUS

UNKNOWN/PERSON DOWN

FIRE ALARM

FALL

)]

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

()]

WIRES DOWN/ARCING

CONVULSIONS/SEIZURE

ASSAULT

ONAAAAAWOWR WAoo -2000OIHNO




KALAMAZOO TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE REPORT: SEPTEMBER 2022

SUB TOTAL 68 136 0 161 6 0 0 371




INC. NO
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072
2073
2074
2075

KALAMAZOO TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE REPORT: SEPTEMBER 2022

TYPE OF CALL

STA.

STA. 2

STA. 3

STA. 4

COMSTK

OSH

CITY

TOTALS

FALL

9

EMS ALARM

8

WIRES DOWN/ARCING

10

10
